HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

TAPE LOG
April 18, 2007 Hearing Room 357
3:00 P.M. Tapes 63 - 64
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair

Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair
Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley

Rep. Tom Butler

Rep. Tobias Read

Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3377 — Work Session

HB 3379 — Work Session
Oregon Department of Transportation Project Delivery Organizational
Assessment - Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
63A 003 Chair Beyer opens the meeting at 3:12 p.m.
HB 3377 - WORK SESSION
010 Darrell Fuller, President, Oregon Independent Auto Dealers
Association
023 Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
Transportation
027 Rep. Butler
030 MOTION: Rep. Butler moves to ADOPT HB 3377-1
amendments dated 4/18/07. (EXHIBIT A)
VOTE: 7-0-0
Chair Beyer, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
036 MOTION: Rep. Butler moves HB 3377A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
VOTE: 7-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor.
63A 045 Rep. Butler
056 Chair Beyer

HB 3379 —- WORK SESSION

058

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator



081

089
106
111
124
141
150
160
166
180
186
200
209
210
219
222
228

237

248
253

Al Elkins, Representative, Car and Truck Rental and Leasing

Association of Oregon

Rep. Butler

Elkins

Rep. Butler

Rep. Tomei

Callens

Rep. Butler

Chair Beyer

Elkins

Kevin Neary, General Manager, Enterprise Car Rental

Rep. G. Smith

Chair Beyer

Rep. G. Smith

Neary

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Butler

MOTION: Rep. Butler moves to ADOPT HB 3379-1
amendments dated 4/17/07. (EXHIBIT B)

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Beyer, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Butler moves HB 3379A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. G. SMITH will lead discussion on the floor.

Elkins

Chair Beyer

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PROJECT DELIVERY ORGANIZATIONAL

ASSESSMENT — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

260

306

64A 001
101
105
64A 128
131
142
149
153
156
161
168
184
190
197
204

Doug Tindall, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of
Transportation

David Rose, Senior Vice President, Dye Management Group, Inc.
(EXHIBITS C & D)

Rose

Rep. Tomei

Tindall

Rep. Tomei
Tindall
Rep. Butler
Rose

Rep. Butler
Rose

Rep. Butler
Rose
Tindall
Rep. Butler
Tindall
Rep. Butler



221 Rose

245 Rep. Butler
258 Rose
278 Rep. Butler
312 Rep. Gilman
314 Tindall
316 Rep. Gilman
322 Tindall
330 Rep. G. Smith
347 Tindall
349 Rep. G. Smith
351 Tindall
361 Rep. G. Smith
369 Rose
380 Rep. G. Smith
408 Tindall
63B 001 Tindall
005 Rep. G. Smith
009 Rose
019 Gary Walvatne, Officer at Large, TechLaw Inc
029 Rep. G. Smith
041 Rep. Tomei
050 Tindall
064 Rep. Tomei
066 Tindall
067 Rep. Tomei
63B 071 Tindall
073 Rep. Tomei
079 Rep. Butler
084 Tindall
090 Rep. Butler
093 Tindall
097 Rep. G. Smith
109 Rep. Butler
128 Rep. Tomei
143 Rep. G. Smith
145 Tindall
147 Rep. G. Smith
154 Chair Beyer
162 Rose
172 Chair Beyer
175 Rose
188 Rep. Gilman
194 Rep. G. Smith
217 Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 4:24 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY




aw>

HB 3377, -1 amendments, staff, 6 pp

HB 3379, -1 amendments, staff, 4 pp

Project Delivery Organization Assessment, Oregon Department of Transportation, executive
summary, David Rose, 4 pp

Project Delivery Organization Assessment, Oregon Department of Transportation, report,
David Rose, 52 pp



