HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

TAPE LOG

April 18, 2007 Hearing Room 357 3:00 P.M. Tapes 63 - 64

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair Rep. Peter Buckley Rep. Tom Butler Rep. Tobias Read Rep. Greg Smith
STAFF PRESENT:	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3377 – Work Session HB 3379 – Work Session Oregon Department of Transportation Project Delivery Organizational Assessment - Informational Meeting

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
63A	003	Chair Beyer opens the meeting at 3:12 p.m.
<u>HB 3377 – WOI</u>	RK SESSION	
	010	Darrell Fuller, President, Oregon Independent Auto Dealers
		Association
	023	Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
		Transportation
	027	Rep. Butler
	030	MOTION: Rep. Butler moves to ADOPT HB 3377-1
		amendments dated 4/18/07. (EXHIBIT A)
		VOTE: 7-0-0
		Chair Beyer, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	036	MOTION: Rep. Butler moves HB 3377A to the floor with a
		DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
		VOTE: 7-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor.
63A	045	Rep. Butler
	056	Chair Beyer
<u>HB 3379 – WORK SESSION</u>		
	058	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

	081	Al Elkins, Representative, Car and Truck Rental and Leasing
		Association of Oregon
	089	Rep. Butler
	106	Elkins
	111	Rep. Butler
	124	Rep. Tomei
	141	Callens
	150	Rep. Butler
	160	Chair Beyer
	166	Elkins
	180	Kevin Neary, General Manager, Enterprise Car Rental
	186	Rep. G. Smith
	200	Chair Beyer
	209	Rep. G. Smith
	210	Neary
	219	Rep. Buckley
	222	Rep. Butler
	228	MOTION: Rep. Butler moves to ADOPT HB 3379-1
		amendments dated 4/17/07. (EXHIBIT B)
		VOTE: 7-0-0
		Chair Beyer, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	237	MOTION: Rep. Butler moves HB 3379A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
		VOTE: 7-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. G. SMITH will lead discussion on the floor.
	248	Elkins
	253	Chair Beyer
		SPORTATION PROJECT DELIVERY ORGANIZATIONAL
ASSESSMENT	- INFORMATIONAL	
	260	Doug Tindall, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of
	207	Transportation
	306	David Rose, Senior Vice President, Dye Management Group, Inc.
64A	001	(EXHIBITS C & D) Rose
04/1	101	Rep. Tomei
	105	Tindall
64A	128	Rep. Tomei
0411	131	Tindall
	142	Rep. Butler
	149	Rose
	153	Rep. Butler
	156	Rose
	161	Rep. Butler
	168	Rose
	184	Tindall
	190	Rep. Butler
	190	Tindall
	204	Rep. Butler
	20 I	Top. Build

221	Rose
245	Rep. Butler
258	Rose
278	Rep. Butler
312	Rep. Gilman
314	Tindall
316	Rep. Gilman
322	Tindall
330	Rep. G. Smith
347	Tindall
349	Rep. G. Smith
351	Tindall
361	Rep. G. Smith
369	Rose
380	Rep. G. Smith
408	Tindall
001	Tindall
005	Rep. G. Smith
009	Rose
019	Gary Walvatne, Officer at Large, TechLaw Inc
029	Rep. G. Smith
041	Rep. Tomei
050	Tindall
064	Rep. Tomei
066	Tindall
067	Rep. Tomei
071	Tindall
073	Rep. Tomei
079	Rep. Butler
084	Tindall
090	Rep. Butler
093	Tindall
097	Rep. G. Smith
109	Rep. Butler
128	Rep. Tomei
143	Rep. G. Smith
145	Tindall
147	Rep. G. Smith
154	Chair Beyer
162	Rose
172	Chair Beyer
175	Rose
188	Rep. Gilman
194	Rep. G. Smith
217	Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 4:24 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

63B

63B

- A. HB 3377, -1 amendments, staff, 6 pp
- B. HB 3379, -1 amendments, staff, 4 pp
- C. Project Delivery Organization Assessment, Oregon Department of Transportation, executive summary, David Rose, 4 pp
- D. Project Delivery Organization Assessment, Oregon Department of Transportation, report, David Rose, 52 pp